Rev. 1.1 05/2024 Page 1 of 9 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH8G06P1K4H(B)
1400W, 1.8 - 230 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTH8G06P1K4H(B) is high ruggedness
device designed for use in high VSWR ISM,

HTH8G06P1K4H(B) 108 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout @108 MHz
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HTH8G06P1K4H(B) 108 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description
Manufac
turer
P/N
Q1 -
1400W, 1.8-230
MHz LDMOS
Power Transistor
Watech HTH8G06P1K4H(B)
C1, C2, C6, C7,
C12, C13
1000pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E680FW01
C3 47pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B470JW501XT
C4 39pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B390JW501XT
C5 200pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B201JW301XT
C8, C9, C10, C11 4.7uF MLCC YAGEO CC1210KKX5R9BB475
C14, C15 150pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B151JW301XT
C16,C17 82pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B820JW501XT
C18 10pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B100JW501XT
C19 56pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B560JW501XT
C20, C21 820pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B821JW301XT
L1, L2, L3, L4
D = 6 mm, length
= 1.6 mm
1.5 turn 0.8 mm